
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk      Wk beg. 23.01.23    Next holiday– After school Friday 10th Feb   

Dates for the Diary 

Lancashire Breaktime 

23rd January  
Dance Performance at 

Our Lady's College 

 

7th Feb 

Safer Internet  Day 

 

8th Feb 

Virtual Eco Day  
Year 6 

 

Half term holiday 

After school 10th Feb 

Returning 

20th Feb 

Break Time provides a range of short break activities for  
children and young people with special educational needs and/or disabilities  

living in Lancashire. Activities run both in the school  
holidays and after school, in various locations. 

In order to access these activities during 2023/24, parents and carers must  
complete a  registration form before 28th February 2023. If parents need any help competing the form, staff are 

able to do this with or on behalf of the parent, with their permission. 
Parents and carers of children who are Break Time members for the current year (2022/23) must also complete 

the form in order to remain members in 2023/24. The online form is available here: https://
www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/special-educational-needs-and-disabilities/things-to-do/

break-time/ 
Please note, children who are due to start reception class in September 2023 should be registered now, but will 

only be able to access the activities from 1st September. 

Snow day Winter Walk 

 

 After School Club and  Breakfast Club  Booking is Essential  
Our Breakfast and After School Club are becoming increasingly popular. We are so pleased the children are 

enjoying it. As we are now near full capacity please can you ensure that you book on ParentApp by a  
Thursday for the following week .  

Just a reminder, we will no longer be able to take ‘on the day requests’ (unless it is a one-off emergency). This 
is to ensure that we can accommodate all requests and that our practices  

to safeguard the children are robust.  
If you have an emergency situation and require childcare up to 5.30pm, please contact the office as soon as 
possible so we can ensure that the staff are informed and the children are placed on the register. However, 

we cannot guarantee a place but will endeavor to provide support within school.  

Snow day! Year 1 were lucky 
enough to go Winter spotting as 

part of their Science lessons  
today and it snowed!  

Meanwhile, children back at 
school enjoyed the snow too - 

some of them hadn't experience 
snow in Morecambe before.  

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/special-educational-needs-and-disabilities/things-to-do/break-time/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/special-educational-needs-and-disabilities/things-to-do/break-time/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/special-educational-needs-and-disabilities/things-to-do/break-time/




SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined 

if school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 

 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   2pm Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 4th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 


